## UNOFFICIAL, GOPY 6

MORTGAGE

This instrument was prepared by:

LU.THORSEN.ON.BEHALF OF PALATINE INSTRIVINGS AND LOAN .10.0.W...PALATINE .ROAD PALATINEADOPPLLINOIS 60078

86580896

....day of .... NOVEMBER 19TH ..... (herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgagee, ..... 100 W. PALATINE ROAD PALATINE, ILLINOIS 60078 .... (herein "Lender").

WHEREAS Enrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of FORTY-FOUR THOUSAND AND NO/100'S note dated ... NOVEMBER. 19,..1986 (herein "Note"), providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the bulb resoft he indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on NOVEMBER 19, 2001...

To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, the payment of all other sums, viti interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances"), Borrower does o reby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property located in the County of ...... COUK. ....................... State of Illinois:

LOT 31 IN SHERWOOD PESUBDIVISION, BEING A RESUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF IN SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

15N-03-19-301-03 2 (FCC

DEPT-01 RECURDING TH4444 TRAN 0593 12/05/86 09:03:00 3832 It D # - C 1 1 2383 LOOK COUNTY RECORDER

MAIL

which has the address of . . . . 14.18 . NORTH . SALEM . ARLINGTON HEIGHTS ...

...ILLINGIS. 60004..... (herein "Property Address"); (State and Zip Code)

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property".

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

43713-7 SAF Systems and Forms

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Grass Court ments proceed that

કે પ્રાપ્ત કરે છે. તેમને કે સામાર્થી છે. ઉંજો છે. પૂર્વ કરે માટે પ્રાપ્ત કર્યા છે. તેમને જો સામાર્થ

And the state of t

ร้างได้ เพลาะดีดี และคำไร้สี ดังกลุ่ม รูป เป็นสามารถใหม่ เพลาะสายเมื่อ เลยานานสุด สุนที่สามารถใหม่ มากระบา เลยานาย

and professional parties of the profession and the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of	responsibility of the control of the
Cabrocast Bus Lender and Recognish and	L sint woles ease(s)
and the first of the second section of the second section is the second section of the second section of the second section is a second section of the section of the second section is a second section of the second section is a second section of the second section of the second section is a second section of the section of the second section of the secti	તે જિલ્લા અને કાર્યા છે. જે માના અને જિલ્લામાં આવે છે. આ માના માને જિલ્લા પ્રાથમિક જે જે જ
and the state of	and the state of t
and Marian the Company of the Compan	ter de la companya d La companya de la co
Fland Aleyon	The state of the s
Comment of the same	68-11-1
	My Commission expires:
. 19TH day of	Given under my hand and official seal, this
্বাল্য সংস্থা কৰা স্থানিক কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব কৰিব কৰ	in the second of
A free the soluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein	리기   sa inemurishi bisa eth berevileb bua bengis
Yah J. 18d1, bagbalwanyas bns "nostoq ni yai "c.n. am aroloc	and the second of the control of the control of the second
- รับบารทำแบบ (ค.ศ. ค.ศ.) และเดิม ตระสมัยใหญ่สมสัญสมานให้บารที่ (ค.ศ. ค.ศ. พ.ศ. พ.ศ. พ.ศ. ค.ศ. ค.ศ. ค.ศ.	- State Court of the Court of t
Our to he the same person(s) whose name(s) ARE	그 그 그는 소프트를 가는 사람들이 하는 것이 없는 사람들이 하면 하는 사람들이 살아야 했다면 얼마를 가지 않는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하
A PAD CAROL J. WALDMAN HIS WIFE	do hereby, certify that JAMES R. WALDMA
a Notary Public in and for said county and state,	T THE NUDERSIGNED
Control 88:	STATE OF LUCINOIS.
	en de la companya de La companya de la co
NAMOLAW L JOSAS	त्या न राज्या वर्षा । त्या प्राप्त कार्या प्राप्त कार्या सामग्री के के के किया है ह है जो किया है
	ने इसिक्षा के इसिक्षा के लेकिन हैं जिसे के स्थाप के लेकिन है। जिसे के स्थाप के लेकिन हैं जिसे के स्थाप के स्था विक्षा के किसी के स्थाप के स्
JAMES R. WALDMAN	
	and the state of t
ed this Mortgage:	IN WITNESS VHE ROP BOTTOWET has execute
on in any.	10 Borrower, To wer shall pay all costs of recordan
by this Mortgage, Lender, shall release this Mortgage without charge	Mortgage, e.c. bed the original amount of the Mote plus
OS 2 NONE CONTRACTOR OF SOME	and at the additional familiary and the second

prior for entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage if; (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage, he many coherents and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in sentencing the coverants and agreements of Borrower contained to, reasonable attorney's fees; and enforcing Lender's temedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and enforcing Lender's interest in the Property, and Borrower, as Lender in the sent of Mortgage and the collection of Mortgage and the obligations secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such no acceleration had Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such no acceleration in the property and Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured by this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if hereby assigns to Lender the feet of the Property, and acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable of any paragraph to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the property, and at any time prior to the expiration of the expiration of the expiration of the copiected of sandadonment of the property, and collected by time prior to the capter, and at any time; prior to the end payable of any payable of the more payable of the copiected by the copiect of the receiver shall be supplied feel to the copiect of the copiected by the copiect of the force of the copiected by the copiect of the copiected by the copiect of the copiected by the copiect and the copiect of the copiected by the copiect and the copiected of the copiected by the copiected of the copiected of the copiected by the copiected by the copiected of the copiected of the copiected of the c

shores carefully received.

21. Faultus Advances, Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior, to release of this Mortgage, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, to Borrower. Such Future Advances, by this Mortgage when revidenced by promissory motes stating, that said notes are secured hereby. At no time shall the principal amount of the evidenced by promissory inotes stating, that said notes are secured hereby. At no time shall the principal amount of this indebtedness secured by this Mortgage, not including sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this indebtedness secured by this Mortgage, or each the original amount of the Mortgage, or each the original amount of the Mortgage, or each the original amount of the Mortgage.

## UNOFFICIAL CORY

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Mortgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from

time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account, or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of the test assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Porrower or credited to Borrower on the funds hald by Lender shall be a sufficient to the sufficient held by Lender shill lot be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lei der any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed

by Lender to Borrower excessing payment thereof.

Upon payment in fell of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under pe ag iph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than imprediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. In ess applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereot shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and

principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over his Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Le der all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has p 101 ty over this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good trick contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof.

Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improveme its now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended to enge", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of

such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the sums secured by this Morigage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Corrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on i sur ince policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borro ver making payment, when due, directly to the

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Le ider and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to held the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be application restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender winin 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repeir of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or

acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage Borrower shall now the premiums required to maintain such condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and

Borrower shall have the right to h ge discontinued at any time

be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, resconable attorney's fees, and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Molwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, Borrower's Right to have any transcending Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage.

or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums scenred by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph I d hereof specifying; (1) the breach; (2) the action to prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph I d hereof specifying; (1) the breach; (2) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Morrgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall not surply to replace, foreclosure by incline in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to sale specified in the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice. I enders on the new declare all of the sums secured by this Morrower to be of the date specified in the notice. I enders on the new declare all of the sums accured by this Morrower to be of the date specified in the notice I enders at Landar's ontion may declare all of the sums accured by this Morrower to be of the foreign and the sums accured by this Morrower to be of the sum of the sums accured by this Morrower to the declare at Landar's at Landar's of the sum of the sums accured by this Morrower to be only on the sum of t sgreement of Borrower in this Morigage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Morigage, Lender 18. Acceleration; Remedies, Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

paragraph 14, horeof, Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is malled within which Borrower may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies period by paragraph 18 hereof. Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with obligations under this Mortgage and the Note.

is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Morigage shall be a stant as Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and it borrower's successor in shall request. If Lender, has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secure 1 by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate it, prior to the salt conder to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the result berson as aglished to the person as a salt section to the salt of such person is whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the result person as aglished and that the interest payable on the such person as a salt section to the person and the interest payable on the salt is section to the salt in writing that the interest payable on the salt is salt in writing that the interest payable on the salt is salt in writing that the property is salt in the salt in writing the salt in writing that the salt is salt in the salt in the salt in the salt in the salt is salt in the salt is salt in the Transfer of the Property: Assumption. It all or any part of the Property or an ... of the follower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien in remaining the creation of a lien in remaining the creation of a lien in tense when the creation of a lien in a lien in remaining the creation of a lien in a lien a

of execution or after recordation hereof.

other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect with ant the conflicting provision, and to this provisions of the Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Not and of this Mortgage at the time

event that any provision or clause of this Morigage or the Note conflicts with a picable law, such conflict shall not affect

right to accelerate the maturity of the sited adverse secured by this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative. All recruies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or temedy under this Mortgage or afforded by the ar Several Liability; Capthons. The covenants and assigns of a secentarial performance and assigns of Lender and Several contained shall blind, and the rights become in the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, and leadings of the paragraph 17 hereof. All respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower. The provisions betool.

The captions and assigns of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the given to an outer required under upparable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to differ a provisions betool.

The property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and shortwer at provided herein, and in this Mortgage shall be given by certified mail, return requested, to Lender as arounder herein, and to to the longer address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower or Drovided herein. Any notice provided herein, and notice to Lender as provided for in this Mortgage; Governing Law; Severability. This form, of case and non-uniform coverning Law; Severability. This form, of case of deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender, with a property is located. In the manner covernant covernant covernant covernant covernant provided form of the limit and one considers and here and here conflicts with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform covernants for national events. This property given in the Property is located. In the limit and the property is located. In the limit and the limit and the limit and limit and limit and limit and limit and limit an

right to accelerate the maturity of the it ideb edness secured by this Mortgage.

Any this Mortgage granced by the common of the time for payment or modification of amortgance or the same states. Deficience of any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to required to common the liability of the original fortered or otherwise and sorrower and Borrower shall not operate to common proceedings against successors in interest. Lender shall not be amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by ter on of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest secured by applicable it we shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any auch right or remedy between otter and Borrower's successors in interest otterwise afforded by applicable it we shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any auch right or remedy of the procurement of interest of any argument of the result of taxes or other liens on charge by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to remedy in the result of the result of the same of the result of the same of the same of the result of the same of the result of the same of the result of the same of the

Borrower, Vol leleased. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured such installments.

Unless Denter and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the Late of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs I and 2 hereof or change the amount of

mailed, Le. v. r., s authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to it sums secured by this Mortgage.

Alance Property is abandoned by Borrower, or it, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make any award or stille a still in 30 days after the damages. Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the damages is paid to Borrower:

taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds on the real to that proportion which the applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as a green in the proceeds of the procee With the excess it any paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the sums secured by this Mortgage.

and shall be paid to Lender. condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned interest in the Property.

Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation are bereby assigned.

that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's

Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided

any action hereunder. permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph? That I tequire Lender to incut any expense or take date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such

Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the

manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.